Restricted cash and cash
equivalents 2.3 242 - 242 - 242 7 21 55 159 -
Receivables (a) - 2,611 - - 2,611 2,611 2,611 - - - -
Amounts receivable for
services - 110,841 - - 110,841 110,841 391 782 3,527 106,141 -

146,131 - 242 145,889 146,131 35,446 803 3,582 106,300 -

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES
Payables - 3,691 - - 3,691 3,691 3,691 - - - -

3,691 - - 3,691 3,691 3,691 - - - -
(a)  The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

CONTENTS

VENUESWEST ANNUAL REPORT 2016-2017
66DISCLOSURES & LEGAL COMPLIANCE

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2017
37. Financial instruments - cont
Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Trust’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period
on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout
the reporting period.

-100 basis points + 100 basis points

Carrying Amount
$000

Surplus
$000

Equity
$000

Surplus
$000

Equity
$000

2017
FINANCIAL ASSETS
Restricted cash and cash equivalents
Amounts receivable for services 803 (8) (8) 8 8

803 (8) (8) 8 8

2016 Restated *
FINANCIAL ASSETS
Restricted cash and cash equivalents
Amounts receivable for services 242 (2) (2) 2 2

242 (2) (2) 2 2

Fair Values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the statement of financial position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at
amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

38. Remuneration of members of the Trust and senior officers
The number of members of the Trust, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation, non monetary benefits
and other benefits for the financial year, fall within the following bands are:

Remuneration of members of the Trust
$ 2017 2016

0 - 10,000 1 -
10,001 - 20,000 1 -